
Event # 1 BOYS 20&UN 100m 

TIME:- 16:00 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:JASPREET . NORTHZONE 10.50 FEB-2000

% M.R.:-:SURENDER SINGH HAR 10.61 2004

FINAL

1 SHALIN PATEL . 19/12/93 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      10.98

2 SATHYA SEELAN . 15/08/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      11.06

3 PRAVEEN MUTHUKUMARAN 15/12/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      11.08

4 RAVINDER KHASA . 09/11/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.09

5 SANJEET . 26/01/95 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.17

6 B MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.19

7 B SURYANARAYANA . 15/06/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.20

8 SHIVA ATHWAL . 16/09/93 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.25

Semi Final-1

1 SATHYA SEELAN . 15/08/93 TAMILNADU +0.1m/s      10.96

2 SANJEET . 26/01/95 HARYANA +0.1m/s      11.01

3 B SURYANARAYANA . 15/06/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.1m/s      11.04

4 SHIVA ATHWAL . 16/09/93 DELHI +0.1m/s      11.28

5 MOHAMMED RIYAS . 23/07/93 KERALA +0.1m/s      11.32

6 VAGARTH GAURAV S . 29/03/93 KARNATAKA +0.1m/s      11.38

7 DIBAL MURMU . 05/06/95 ODISHA +0.1m/s      11.50

ANDY FERNANDES . 04/06/93 GOA        DNS

Semi Final-2

1 RAVINDER KHASA . 09/11/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.13

2 B MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.34

3 PRATIK NINAVE . 06/10/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      11.35

4 SAMEER MUNDA . 18/03/93 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s      11.43

5 ARUNKUMAR . 25/05/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      11.44

6 PARDEEP KUMAR . 12/01/93 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      11.61

7 AMARJEET KUMAR . 25/12/93 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.70

HUSHANDEEP SINGH . 06/08/94 CHANDIGARH        DNS

Semi Final-3

1 SHALIN PATEL . 19/12/93 GUJRAT +0.2m/s      10.94

2 PRAVEEN MUTHUKUMARAN 15/12/93 TAMILNADU +0.2m/s      11.30

3 ASHISH . 29/08/93 HARYANA +0.2m/s      11.38

4 BAIJU K . 07/03/94 KERALA +0.2m/s      11.41

5 VIPIN . 15/09/93 DELHI +0.2m/s      11.56

6 KHAJA FAISAL . 12/06/94 JHARKHAND +0.2m/s      11.60

7 AJIT JAYPRAKASH SING . 10/01/93 MAHARASTRA +0.2m/s      11.65

8 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA 01/03/93 ODISHA +0.2m/s      11.66

Heat 1

1 RAVINDER KHASA . 09/11/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.11

2 SATHYA SEELAN . 15/08/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      11.17

3 PARDEEP KUMAR . 12/01/93 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      11.50

4 SAMEER MUNDA . 18/03/93 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s      11.52

5 ANIK NAIK . 17/12/95 GOA +0.0m/s      11.69

6 IRFAN SHAIK . KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      11.85

7 AMAL ANTONY FRANCIS 19/12/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.97

8 JAYESH GANDHI . 29/08/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      12.04

Heat 2

1 SANJEET . 26/01/95 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.16

2 ARUNKUMAR . 25/05/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      11.37

3 SHIVA ATHWAL . 16/09/93 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.38

4 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA 01/03/93 ODISHA +0.0m/s      11.48

5 HUSHANDEEP SINGH . 06/08/94 CHANDIGARH +0.0m/s      11.50

6 KUNAI KUMAR . 10/07/95 BIHAR +0.0m/s      12.19

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV 14/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Heat 3

1 B MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.23

2 VIPIN . 15/09/93 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.43

3 VAGARTH GAURAV S . 29/03/93 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      11.47
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4 DIBAL MURMU . 05/06/95 ODISHA +0.0m/s      11.58

5 AJIT JAYPRAKASH SING . 10/01/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      11.63

6 MARRISON CARDOZO . 04/12/95 GOA +0.0m/s      12.19

7 AVINASH . 13/09/94 CHHATISGARH +0.0m/s      14.10

Heat 4

1 SHALIN PATEL . 19/12/93 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      10.86

2 B SURYANARAYANA . 15/06/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.09

3 PRATIK NINAVE . 06/10/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      11.31

4 MOHAMMED RIYAS . 23/07/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.56

5 AMARJEET KUMAR . 25/12/93 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.59

6 ANDY FERNANDES . 04/06/93 GOA +0.0m/s      11.64

JANARDAN YADAV . 30/04/94 MADHYA PRADESH         DQ

Heat 5

1 PRAVEEN MUTHUKUMARAN 15/12/93 TAMILNADU -0.1m/s      11.23

2 BAIJU K . 07/03/94 KERALA -0.1m/s      11.41

3 KHAJA FAISAL . 12/06/94 JHARKHAND -0.1m/s      11.71

4 ASHISH . 29/08/93 HARYANA -0.1m/s      12.05

5 KULDEEP SINGH . 30/06/94 UTTARAKHAND -0.1m/s      12.60

USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL        DNF

IMRAN  ALI . 18/04/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 2 BOYS 20&UN 200m 

TIME:- 15:30 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:AJAY RAJ SINGH INDIA 21.19 JUNE-96

% M.R.:-:MD. MUDDASSAR KAR 21.42 2003

FINAL

1 JATIN JAIN . 18/03/94 PUNJAB +0.2m/s      21.98

2 KAMBERDEEP SING . 12/06/95 PUNJAB +0.2m/s      22.20

3 B MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.2m/s      22.48

4 B SURYANARAYANA . 15/06/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.2m/s      22.62

5 MOHAMMED SHERSHAD 09/04/94 KERALA +0.2m/s      22.75

6 SHIVA ATHWAL . 16/09/93 DELHI +0.2m/s      22.83

7 VAGARTH GAURAV S . 29/03/93 KARNATAKA +0.2m/s      23.13

8 SATHYA SEELAN . 15/08/93 TAMILNADU +0.2m/s      23.45

Heat 1

1 JATIN JAIN . 18/03/94 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      22.26

2 SATHYA SEELAN . 15/08/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      22.94

3 VAGARTH GAURAV S . 29/03/93 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      22.95

4 RAMESH CHAVAN . 20/08/94 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      23.40

5 BHARATH R . 06/06/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      23.54

6 RAHUL . 24/08/94 HARYANA +0.0m/s      23.89

7 CHANDAN KR MEHTA . 15/04/94 BIHAR +0.0m/s      25.59

Heat 2

1 B MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      22.75

2 MOHAMMED SHERSHAD 09/04/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      23.02

3 AMARJEET KUMAR . 25/12/93 DELHI +0.0m/s      23.44

4 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA 01/03/93 ODISHA +0.0m/s      23.71

5 ANKIT . 10/10/96 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      23.98

6 LOKDEEP KAVIRAJ . 02/02/95 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      24.64

JANARDAN YADAV . 30/04/94 MADHYA PRADESH         DQ

Heat 3

1 KAMBERDEEP SING . 12/06/95 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      22.63

2 B SURYANARAYANA . 15/06/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      22.71

3 SHIVA ATHWAL . 16/09/93 DELHI +0.0m/s      22.94

4 SAJID N P . 09/01/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      22.96

5 ANDY FERNANDES . 04/06/93 GOA +0.0m/s      23.70

6 KUNAI KUMAR . 10/07/95 BIHAR +0.0m/s      24.71

7 SHAKTI . 04/01/94 HARYANA +0.0m/s      27.70
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Event # 3 BOYS 20&UN 400m 

TIME:- 14:45 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ UP 46.99 26.11.2006

% M.R.:-:VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ UP 47.16 2006

FINAL

1 SACHIN KUMAR . 25/05/1994 HARYANA      47.59

2 SUMIT MALIK . 09/09/1994 HARYANA      48.04

3 SANDEEP . 31/10/1994 HARYANA      48.11

4 SANJEEV . 10/01/1994 DELHI      49.45

5 JEEVAN. K.S. . 26/01/1993 KARNATAKA      49.59

6 MADHU SUDAN. M.R. . 02/01/1994 KARNATAKA      50.38

7 SIBIN GEORGE . 07/04/1994 MAHARASTRA      50.93

8 AVINASH RAWAT . 07/02/1993 CHANDIGARH      51.01

Heat 1

1 SUMIT MALIK . 09/09/94 HARYANA      48.94

2 JEEVAN. K.S. . 26/01/93 KARNATAKA      49.88

3 JATIN JAIN . 18/03/94 PUNJAB      51.48

4 M RATAN KUMAR . 05/09/93 ANDHRA PRADESH      52.25

5 DURGA SINGH . 24/07/93 DELHI      52.81

6 NOAH NIRMAL TOM . 13/11/94 KERALA      54.61

7 CHITESHWAR . 07/04/94 CHHATISGARH    1:05.40

Heat 2

1 SACHIN KUMAR . 25/05/94 HARYANA      49.12

2 SANJEEV . 10/01/94 DELHI      50.74

3 AVINASH RAWAT . 07/02/93 CHANDIGARH      51.04

4 SIBIN GEORGE . 07/04/94 MAHARASTRA      51.12

5 SAJID N P . 09/01/93 KERALA      52.31

6 ANKIT . 10/10/96 UTTAR PRADESH      53.25

7 ABHISHEK KUMAR . 07/09/95 BIHAR      56.38

Heat 3

1 SANDEEP . 31/10/94 HARYANA      49.03

2 MADHU SUDAN. M.R. . 02/01/94 KARNATAKA      50.96

3 JAGJIT SINGH . 24/07/93 CHANDIGARH      51.38

4 LOKDEEP KAVIRAJ . 02/02/95 WEST BENGAL      53.16

5 CHANDAN KR MEHTA . 15/04/94 BIHAR      55.78

6 VIKAS CHAUDHARY . 03/04/94 GOA      56.84

SUMIT  KUMAR . 05/05/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 4 BOYS 20&UN 800m 

TIME:- 8:00 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:GHAMNDA RAM INDIA 1:48.37 OCT-02

% M.R.:-:SAJEESH JOSEPH KER 1:50.22 2006

FINAL

1 TANUJ PANWAR . 16/05/93 DELHI    1:53.65

2 RAKESH SHARMA . 12/12/96 MAHARASTRA    1:55.09

3 MANDEEP GOYAL . 20/12/95 MAHARASTRA    1:56.18

4 SANDIP KUMAR . 10/11/93 CHANDIGARH    1:56.23

5 SURESH KUMAR . 21/11/94 UTTARAKHAND    1:59.08

PINTU ROY . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL        DNF

LIJO MANI . 03/05/93 KERALA        DNF

RAVI PRATAP SINGH . 19/06/94 JHARKHAND        DNF

Heat 1

1 RAKESH SHARMA . 12/12/96 MAHARASTRA    1:55.18

2 LIJO MANI . 03/05/93 KERALA    1:56.18

3 SATYA  PRAKASH . 15/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH    1:57.27

4 AJAY KR.SINGH . 23/06/94 JHARKHAND    1:57.68

5 LALIT MATHUR . 18/12/94 DELHI    2:01.16

6 MITHLESH KUMAR . 16/07/93 MADHYA PRADESH    2:01.45

SANJAY KR YADAV . 10/07/94 CHHATISGARH        DNF

LOVEPREET SINGH . 24/10/94 PUNJAB        DNF

JEEVA KUMAR . 22/05/93 TAMILNADU        DNF
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Heat 2

1 TANUJ PANWAR . 16/05/93 DELHI    1:53.94

2 MANDEEP GOYAL . 20/12/95 MAHARASTRA    1:54.44

3 PINTU ROY . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL    1:54.82

4 SANDIP KUMAR . 10/11/93 CHANDIGARH    1:55.64

5 NITIN  MAILK . 21/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH    1:58.85

6 SATNAM SINGH . 30/12/94 GUJRAT    2:05.45

7 MUKESH KUMAR SINGH . 03/07/96 BIHAR    2:09.53

SUNIL . 26/11/93 HARYANA        DNS

RAGHU GOUDA . 19/06/93 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Heat 3

1 SURESH KUMAR . 21/11/94 UTTARAKHAND    1:57.14

2 RAVI PRATAP SINGH . 19/06/94 JHARKHAND    1:57.81

3 BASANT LAL PATEL . 15/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH    1:58.15

4 RAVI PRAKASH . 20/07/96 UTTAR PRADESH    2:01.39

5 A.LAXMI RAM . 11/04/93 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:04.54

6 SANTOSH KUMAR . 10/10/96 BIHAR    2:15.20

CHITESHWAR . 07/04/94 CHHATISGARH        DNF

SHANKY RAM . 25/05/95 CHANDIGARH        DNF

Event # 5 BOYS 20&UN 1500m 

TIME:- 16:30 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:MALKIAT SINGH INDIA 3:50.25 FEB-94

% M.R.:-:P. TRINATH AP 3:54.09 2006

1 HARISH KORANGA . 07/01/94 UTTARAKHAND    3:57.87

2 ANAND . 15/12/94 HARYANA    3:59.07

3 VISHAL SINGH . 12/07/93 HARYANA    3:59.94

4 SURESH HIRAMAN WAGH 01/01/94 MAHARASTRA    4:00.99

5 PREM KUNJ . 20/08/95 MAHARASTRA    4:01.99

6 DHARA YADAV . 01/01/93 RAJASTHAN    4:03.69

7 RAVI PRATAP SINGH . 19/06/94 JHARKHAND    4:04.75

8 SANJAY KR YADAV . 10/07/94 CHHATISGARH    4:05.69

9 RAHUL . 01/12/96 DELHI    4:06.04

10 SATESH . 05/12/94 HARYANA    4:08.44

11 KULDEEP CHAUHAN . 30/03/94 UTTARAKHAND    4:13.48

12 T KRISHNAIAH . 08/10/95 ANDHRA PRADESH    4:13.76

13 VAKIL  YADAV . 10/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH    4:16.16

14 MOHAMMED AFSAL P 03/02/96 KERALA    4:17.39

15 AMAL THOMAS . 26/05/94 KERALA    4:21.45

16 NAKESHWAR . 26/05/95 CHHATISGARH    4:23.45

17 LALIT MATHUR . 18/12/94 DELHI    5:25.32

Event # 6 BOYS 20&UN 5000m 

TIME:- 6:30 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:N. GOJEN SINGH INDIA :14:14.48 AUG-96

% M.R.:-:KULDEEP KUMAR UP :14:55.93 2001

1 RAHULKUMAR PAL . 01/02/93 MAHARASTRA   14:16.67 *NMR

2 ANIKT MALIK . 19/08/96 HARYANA   14:48.10

3 RAJENDRA  BIND . 07/08/95 UTTAR PRADESH   14:48.90

4 RAVI  PATEL . 20/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH   15:15.54

5 HARISH KORANGA . 07/01/94 UTTARAKHAND   15:35.14

6 RAJESH KUMAR . 06/01/94 UTTARAKHAND   15:39.65

7 KULDEEP CHAUHAN . 30/03/94 UTTARAKHAND   15:48.76

8 KISHORE M . 07/05/96 KERALA   16:17.90

9 ALBIN SUNNY . 02/01/94 KERALA   16:44.34

10 BHIM BAHADUR LIMBU . 03/12/95 BIHAR   17:07.34

11 SUBIN G S . 02/04/94 KERALA   17:15.44

12 RAVIRANJAN KR SINGH . 14/03/96 BIHAR   17:33.45

13 KUNDAN KUMAR . 26/03/93 BIHAR   19:02.03

14 RIYAZ ASIM SHIKH . 10/01/94 GUJRAT   19:54.76

15 AJAY KUMAR . 07/11/93 CHHATISGARH   19:57.41
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Event # 7 BOYS 20&UN 10000m 

TIME:- 6:30 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:N. GOJEN SINGH INDIA :29:32.68 AUG-96

% M.R.:-:MUKESH KUMAR YADAV UP :31:33.60 2002

1 RAHULKUMAR PAL . 01/02/93 MAHARASTRA   29:49.80 *NMR

2 RAJENDRA  BIND . 07/08/95 UTTAR PRADESH   31:14.12

3 SURENDRA . 10/02/93 MADHYA PRADESH   31:28.19

4 VAKIL  YADAV . 10/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH   34:06.25

5 RAJESH KUMAR . 06/01/94 UTTARAKHAND   34:17.43

6 SUDHIR SHARMA . 01/12/93 KARNATAKA   34:43.45

7 BHIM BAHADUR LIMBU . 03/12/95 BIHAR   35:46.47

8 NATIVZITY COLACO . 08/09/94 GOA   40:32.11

Event # 8 BOYS 20&UN 110m Hurdles

TIME:- 14:45 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SIDARTH T. INDIA 13.96 3-7-2011

% M.R.:-:SIDDARTH T. MAH 14.20 2010

FINAL

1 ANISH JOSHI . 17/04/93 MAHARASTRA -1.3m/s      14.05 NMR

2 RUPINDER SINGH . 01/04/93 PUNJAB -1.3m/s      14.46

3 AKHIL JOHNSON . 30/11/93 KERALA -1.3m/s      14.88

4 JASHANJOT SINGH . 07/02/95 PUNJAB -1.3m/s      14.89

5 ARJUN H . 19/02/93 KERALA -1.3m/s      15.30

6 AMRUT TANAJI TIWALE . 13/08/93 MAHARASTRA -1.3m/s      15.47

7 ANIL KU DAS . 12/04/93 ODISHA -1.3m/s      15.54

DILEEP KUMAR . 16/08/93 MAHARASTRA         DQ

Heat 1

1 ANISH JOSHI . 17/04/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      14.17

2 AKHIL JOHNSON . 30/11/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      14.64

3 JASHANJOT SINGH . 07/02/95 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      15.00

4 ARJUN H . 19/02/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      15.14

5 ANIL KU DAS . 12/04/93 ODISHA +0.0m/s      15.50

6 MANJUNATH P.M. . 01/12/94 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      16.30

ASHISH  SINGH . 12/11/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Heat 2

1 DILEEP KUMAR . 16/08/93 MAHARASTRA -0.2m/s      14.52

2 RUPINDER SINGH . 01/04/93 PUNJAB -0.2m/s      14.75

3 AMRUT TANAJI TIWALE . 13/08/93 MAHARASTRA -0.2m/s      15.57

4 ARUN JOTHI . 17/11/93 TAMILNADU -0.2m/s      15.69

5 JISHAD E P . 01/04/95 KERALA -0.2m/s      15.98

PUNIT  KUMAR . 17/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

DEEPANKAR . 24/11/94 HARYANA        DNS

Event # 9 BOYS 20&UN 400m Hurdles

TIME:- 10:30 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:DURGESH Kr PAL MAH 50.86 3-11-2011

% M.R.:-:JITHIN PAUL KER 51.94 MAY-08

FINAL

1 DURGESHKUMAR PAL . 20/04/94 MAHARASTRA      51.26

2 SATISH PASALA . 14/12/94 MAHARASTRA      53.15

3 JAGDEESH  CHANDRA . 05/03/94 UTTAR PRADESH      53.52

4 ANEES RAHMAN E . 01/08/93 KERALA      53.67

5 B KANTHA RAO . 30/08/95 ANDHRA PRADESH      55.30

6 VIJAY SINGH MALIK . 10/01/93 HARYANA      59.62

7 P. SAI GAUTHAM . 31/08/94 ANDHRA PRADESH         DQ

8 JOTHIRANJAN . 09/07/93 TAMILNADU        DNS

Heat 1

1 DURGESHKUMAR PAL . 20/04/94 MAHARASTRA      53.99

2 JAGDEESH  CHANDRA . 05/03/94 UTTAR PRADESH      55.30

3 P. SAI GAUTHAM . 31/08/94 ANDHRA PRADESH      58.90

4 JASHANJOT SINGH . 07/02/95 PUNJAB      59.40

5 AJMAL RIDWAN V . 13/08/94 KERALA    1:00.12

6 ABHISHEK KUMAR . 07/09/95 BIHAR    1:03.21

PUNIT  KUMAR . 17/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS
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NIRAJ KR. ROY . 03/02/95 JHARKHAND        DNS

Heat 2

1 SATISH PASALA . 14/12/94 MAHARASTRA      54.49

2 ANEES RAHMAN E . 01/08/93 KERALA      55.08

3 VIJAY SINGH MALIK . 10/01/93 HARYANA      55.81

4 JOTHIRANJAN . 09/07/93 TAMILNADU      56.20

5 B KANTHA RAO . 30/08/95 ANDHRA PRADESH      56.36

6 JESLIN K JOHN . 21/12/93 KERALA      59.68

PARVEZ KUMAR . 10/09/95 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

CHANDRAKUMAR . 20/05/94 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 10 BOYS 20&UN 3000m Steeplechase

TIME:- 17:30 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:BHUPINDER SINGH NORTHZONE 9:02.90 MAY-92

% M.R.:-:JAI PRAKASH JHAR 9:14.40 2007

1 SHAKTI SINGH . 10/04/93 MAHARASTRA    9:25.39

2 DHARA YADAV . 01/01/93 RAJASTHAN    9:30.44

3 SATISH KUMAR . 06/05/94 HARYANA    9:42.77

4 MAHENDER . 31/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH    9:55.33

5 DEEP  CHAND . 04/03/94 UTTAR PRADESH    9:57.56

6 PUSHPENDRA YADAV . 10/09/93 MADHYA PRADESH   10:01.65

7 SUDHIR SHARMA . 01/12/93 KARNATAKA   10:30.55

Event # 11 BOYS 20&UN  High Jump

TIME:- 14:30 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:C.NIKHIL CHITTARASU TN 2.17 03-09-2009

% M.R.:-:L. YOGRAJ TN 2.14 MAY-08

1 HARSHITH. S. . 05/11/93 KARNATAKA 2.15m *NMR

2 RAHUL-II . 24/10/94 HARYANA 2.05m

3 SILVER STER . 18/08/93 TAMILNADU 2.00m

3 AMAR NATH OJHA . 12/02/94 BIHAR 2.00m

5 ASESH CH. ROY . 15/06/96 WEST BENGAL 2.00m

6 VIKASH KUMAR . 12/11/93 HARYANA 1.95m

7 SARVESH ANIL KUSHARE 17/06/95 MAHARASTRA 1.95m

8 ABIN JOY . 14/03/93 KERALA 1.90m

9 SK WAZID AHMED . 14/04/94 ASSAM 1.85m

10 ASWAN V V . 26/03/96 KERALA 1.85m

10 SRINEESH . 31/05/93 MADHYA PRADESH 1.85m

10 NIKHIL NARAYAN SARNOBAT 12/02/93 MAHARASTRA 1.85m

MANJUNATH P.M. . 01/12/94 KARNATAKA       FOUL

BHAGWAN SINGH . 10/01/94 GUJRAT       FOUL

YUVRAJ . 20/03/94 CHHATISGARH       FOUL

UNNI RENU . 05/10/93 KERALA       FOUL

Event # 12 BOYS 20&UN  Pole Vault

TIME:- 9:00 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:VIJAY PAL SINGH INDIA 5.00 JULY-86

% M.R.:-:N. VADIVELU TN 4.61 2006

1 THANGAVELU . 15/04/93 TAMILNADU 4.30m

2 EBIN SUNNY . 20/10/94 KERALA 4.20m

SUBRATA BISWAS . 10/12/94 BIHAR       FOUL

PARMINDER PATEL . 01/01/93 UTTAR PRADESH       FOUL

Event # 13 BOYS 20&UN  Long Jump

TIME:- 16:00 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:ANKIT SHARMA INDIA 7.77 2-7-2010

% M.R.:-:CLINTON K.J. KER 7.63 2004

1 PREAM KUMAR . 02/06/93 TAMILNADU +0.7m/s 7.65m *NMR

                     FOUL FOUL 7.36 FOUL 7.65 FOUL

2 BALJINDER SINGH . 17/12/94 PUNJAB +1.8m/s 7.22m

                     FOUL 7.22 6.99 5.58 FOUL FOUL

3 USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL +2.3m/s 7.14m

                     FOUL 6.91 FOUL 6.89 FOUL 7.14

4 CHANDAN KR. YADAV . 10/10/93 JHARKHAND +2.4m/s 7.03m

5 BIKRAMJIT SINGH . 25/04/95 PUNJAB +1.7m/s 7.00m
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6 SACHIN  TALIYAN . 10/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH +1.7m/s 6.99m

7 SAMSHEER. S.E. . 10/06/94 KARNATAKA +1.3m/s 6.92m

8 RAJA SEKAR . 22/01/93 TAMILNADU +1.4m/s 6.92m

9 ASHMAN SAHU . 04/05/95 ODISHA +0.4m/s 6.78m

10 AMIT YASHWANT PAWAR 27/07/94 MAHARASTRA +0.8m/s 6.65m

11 TONY BABU . 27/08/93 KERALA +0.8m/s 6.61m

12 SUNRAM MURMU . 15/01/95 MAHARASTRA +1.3m/s 6.44m

13 SUHAIL P V . 26/06/95 KERALA +0.3m/s 6.43m

14 SACHIN . 01/02/96 DELHI +0.2m/s 6.30m

15 JAYSON . 27/10/95 GOA +2.0m/s 5.99m

BRIGHT K DEVASIA . 09/12/93 KERALA       FOUL

SAIRAJ NAIK . 20/01/93 GOA       FOUL

PRAVEEN MUTHUKUMARAN 15/12/93 TAMILNADU       FOUL

KULDEEP SINGH . 30/06/94 UTTARAKHAND       FOUL

Event # 14 BOYS 20&UN  Triple Jump

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:AROINDER SINGH PUN 16.45 4-12-2010

% M.R.:-:VINOD RAJ N.PAUL TN 15.90 2006

1 RAJA SEKAR . 22/01/93 TAMILNADU +0.7m/s 15.80m

                     15.80 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 ASHMAN SAHU . 04/05/95 ODISHA +1.4m/s 14.75m

                     14.59 FOUL FOUL 14.61 14.75 14.22

3 HARAMRITPAL SING . 17/02/93 PUNJAB +0.9m/s 14.72m

                     14.05 14.63 14.72 FOUL 14.67 14.11

4 SANTOSH KUMAR-II . 14/10/93 BIHAR +0.6m/s 14.59m

5 SAMSHEER. S.E. . 10/06/94 KARNATAKA +0.2m/s 14.44m

6 RAVINDER . 20/07/93 HARYANA +0.3m/s 14.29m

7 SAFEER T . 12/07/94 KERALA +0.4m/s 14.19m

8 VIJAY MARKAND . 12/10/93 MAHARASTRA +0.7m/s 14.13m

9 S.N.MOHAMMED SALAHUDDIN 24/03/94 TAMILNADU +0.6m/s 13.85m

10 RANJIT SINGH . 05/10/93 PUNJAB +1.0m/s 13.82m

11 SUHAIL P V . 26/06/95 KERALA +0.8m/s 13.55m

12 SANDEEP SINGH . 06/01/93 GUJRAT +0.6m/s 13.29m

FWILAO DAIMARY . 17/04/94 ASSAM       FOUL

BHAGWAN SINGH . 10/01/94 GUJRAT       FOUL

MUKESH MOOND . 06/09/94 RAJASTHAN       FOUL

Event # 15 BOYS 20&UN  Discus Throw

TIME:-9:00 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:KRIPAL SINGH PUN 58.10 27-5-2010

% M.R.:-:KRIPAL SINGH PUN 58.10 27-5-2010

1 ARJUN . 01/07/93 DELHI 57.57m

                     FOUL 51.67 57.29 FOUL 57.57 55.90

2 SACHIN . 05/09/95 HARYANA 51.39m

                     FOUL 49.52 48.88 51.39 FOUL FOUL

3 YOGENDRA SINGH . 01/05/94 UTTAR PRADESH 49.66m

                     44.30 45.87 49.22 49.66 46.64 FOUL

4 DIL  YOGI . 01/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH 49.14m

5 SIKANDERJIT SINGH . 05/02/94 PUNJAB 48.55m

6 SHAKTI  SINGH . 25/06/93 UTTAR PRADESH 47.49m

7 APPORVA DUBEY . 28/03/93 MADHYA PRADESH 46.14m

8 MANOJ . 10/10/93 HARYANA 45.48m

9 GOVIND VIJAY RAI . 05/11/93 MAHARASTRA 44.94m

10 PRAVEEN KUMAR . 02/02/96 RAJASTHAN 43.98m

11 NARESH . 25/11/93 RAJASTHAN 43.45m

12 DIWAHAR RAJA . 30/06/93 TAMILNADU 42.87m

13 ABHILASH SAXENA . 05/07/93 MADHYA PRADESH 38.19m

14 SUDHIR. R.S. . 04/04/93 KARNATAKA 36.90m

15 RAJAT KUMAR MOHANTY 24/05/95 ODISHA 35.48m

MONTY DHANKAR . 25/12/94 MADHYA PRADESH       FOUL

Event # 16 BOYS 20&UN  Hammer Throw

TIME:- 14:00 HRS

10/05/2012

#N.R.:-:H.SINGH DAGAR INDIA 71.53 1-7-2010
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% M.R.:-:LAIQ AHMED UP 70.76 2002

1 SUKHDEV SINGH . 10/10/93 HARYANA 68.42m

                   FOUL 67.65 68.11 67.28 FOUL 68.42

2 JAIVEER . 10/12/93 HARYANA 55.75m

                   FOUL 55.75 FOUL 55.16 FOUL FOUL

3 RAJENDRA TRIPATHI . 10/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH 55.43m

                   FOUL 45.16 53.45 55.43 53.66 54.64

4 KAUSHINDRA KUMAR . 15/06/93 UTTAR PRADESH 53.40m

5 MOHIT PUNIA . 01/04/94 RAJASTHAN 53.29m

6 SANDEEP KUMAR . 09/08/93 RAJASTHAN 51.82m

7 MOHAMED ASLAM V . 15/11/93 KERALA 44.12m

8 DILMOHAN JHA . 02/06/93 BIHAR 31.34m

9 RAVIRANJAN KUMAR . 30/12/94 BIHAR 28.25m

Event # 17 BOYS 20&UN  Javelin Throw

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SATBIR SINGH PUN 75.22 MAY-92

% M.R.:-:GURLIRAT SINGH PUN 69.25 2004

1 RAJESHKUMAR BIND . 20/07/94 MAHARASTRA 74.75m *NMR

                     71.43 74.75 FOUL 64.44 72.45 67.63

2 SUNDER SINGH . 01/01/96 RAJASTHAN 67.25m

                     64.52 63.95 66.84 67.25 66.88 65.47

3 VIJAY . 04/04/94 HARYANA 65.43m

                     65.33 63.46 FOUL 63.53 65.43 NM

4 MANOJ  YADAV . 25/01/93 UTTAR PRADESH 64.85m

5 ABHISHEK . 28/04/94 DELHI 62.77m

6 ARVINDER KUMAR . 02/02/93 HARYANA 61.65m

7 ABHILASH . 28/04/94 DELHI 60.42m

8 MANU ROY . 09/02/93 WEST BENGAL 57.45m

9 PRITAM SINGH . 10/11/94 RAJASTHAN 55.46m

10 BALRAM DUTT PANDEY 10/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH 54.37m

11 ASHOK KUMAR . 04/01/93 TAMILNADU 52.58m

12 AMANDEEP SINGH . 22/07/93 CHANDIGARH 47.41m

Event # 18 BOYS 20&UN  Shot Put

TIME:- 14:30 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SAURABH VIJ DEL 20.35 17-06-06

% M.R.:-:SAURABH VIJ DEL 20.35 2006

1 SURENDER . 28/12/93 HARYANA 17.10m

                     17.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.57

 

2 YUDHVIR SINGH . 12/03/93 PUNJAB 16.63m

                     14.95 16.00 FOUL 16.24 16.48 16.63

3 DEEPAK CHAUDHARY . 24/07/93 DELHI 15.85m

                     FOUL 13.23 15.67 12.72 14.68 15.85

4 RAVI PARMAR . 07/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH 15.76m

5 PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV 05/01/94 UTTAR PRADESH 15.44m

6 MANMEET SINGH . 25/10/93 PUNJAB 15.28m

7 CHAITANYA DABBAS . 21/04/94 DELHI 15.25m

8 SUSHEEL KUMAR . 01/07/93 MADHYA PRADESH 15.10m

9 DURGESH LAXMAN GUDELU 15/06/93 MAHARASTRA 13.58m

10 NARESH . 25/11/93 RAJASTHAN 13.55m

11 VIKAS . 20/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH 13.25m

12 SHOAIB . 03/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH 11.22m

RAVIRANJAN KUMAR . 30/12/94 BIHAR       FOUL
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Event # 19 BOYS 20&UN 4x100m Relay

TIME:- 17:00 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:INDIAN TEAM . 40.56 JUNE-04

% M.R.:-:TAMILNADU TEAM TN 42.01 2003

1 TAMILNADU      42.50

504 ARUNKUMAR . 25/05/1993 519 SATHYA SEELAN . 15/08/1993

517 PREAM KUMAR . 02/06/1993 516 PRAVEEN M 15/12/1993

2 ANDHRA PRADESH      42.90

109 B SURYANARAYANA . 15/06/1994 108 B MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/1994

110 G VAMSI PRAVEEN . 06/10/1994 112 L.TEJAVARDHAN R 07/09/1994

3 KERALA      43.40

334 AMAL ANTONY F 19/12/1993 340 BAIJU K . 07/03/1994

352 MOHAMMED SHERSHAD 09/04/1994 353 MOHAMMED RIYAS .23/07/1993

4 HARYANA      43.80

239 RAVINDER KHASA . 09/11/1993 226 ASHISH . 29/08/1993

243 SANJEET . 26/01/1995 236 RAHUL . 24/08/1994

5 MAHARASTRA      44.10

396 AJIT JAYPRAKASH S 10/01/1993 414 RAMESH CHAVAN . 20/08/1994

409 PRATIK NINAVE 06/10/1993 398 ANISH JOSHI . 17/04/1993

6 ODISHA      44.70

436 DIBAL MURMU . 05/06/1995 434 ANIL KU DAS . 12/04/1993

435 ASHMAN SAHU . 04/05/1995 437 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA01/03/1993

Event # 20 BOYS 20&UN 4x400m Relay

TIME:- 10:15 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:INDIAN TEAM . 3:10.08 OCT-02

% M.R.:-:ANDHRA PRADESH TEAM AP 3:16.43 2006

1 KERALA    3:21.17

359 SAJID N P . 09/01/1993 354 NOAH NIRMAL TOM .13/11/1994

336 ANEES RAHMAN E . 01/08/1993 349 LIJO MANI . 03/05/1993

2 ANDHRA PRADESH    3:25.47

107 B KANTHA RAO . 30/08/1995 113 M GEMYA . 03/04/1994

114 M RATAN KUMAR . 05/09/1993 115 P. SAI GAUTHAM . 31/08/1994

3 DELHI    3:50.69

182 DURGA SINGH . 24/07/1993 187 RAJENDER SINGH . 26/11/1994

189 SANJEEV . 10/01/1994 191 TANUJ PANWAR . 16/05/1993

MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

HARYANA        DNS

Event # 21 BOYS 20&UN 10000m Walk

TIME:- 6:30 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:VIJAY GAHLOT NORTHZONE :42:58.00 MAR-2000

% M.R.:-:GURMEET SINGH PUN :43:58.40 2004

1 KULDEEP SINGH . 30/12/94 HARYANA   43:37.66 *NMR

2 NEERAJ . 15/08/94 DELHI   43:39.99

3 KAPILKUMAR . 10/08/93 MAHARASTRA   43:46.83

4 VINAY KUMAR . 10/12/94 MADHYA PRADESH   49:33.12

5 RENJITH V R . 27/07/93 KERALA   51:08.37

6 JASBIN JOSEPH . 17/05/93 MADHYA PRADESH   52:02.57

7 VINAY YADAV . 17/06/94 MADHYA PRADESH   55:45.90

8 GINU THANKAPPAN . 27/10/95 KERALA   55:48.07

9 HARIS RAHMAN E . 15/06/95 KERALA   56:46.59

10 HEMANT KUMAR . 30/04/93 CHHATISGARH 1:01:39.82

KARAN RATHEE . 27/01/94 HARYANA         DQ

Event # 43 BOYS 20&UN  Decathlon

# N.R.:-:BARMESHWAR . EASTZONE 6866 DEC-00

% M.R.:-:BHUPINDER SINGH PUN 6577 2006

1 DILEEP KUMAR . 16/08/93 MAHARASTRA       6504

11.536.7910.951.9352.7914.9834.333.1054.994:57.62

2 SURENDER KUMAR . 03/05/94 HARYANA       6127

12.226.1411.011.9652.7816.2036.223.4042.404:42.28

3 AJIT SINGH . 25/11/93 HARYANA       5972

11.645.9812.961.6651.9415.2140.56FOUL50.464:42.03

4 ABIN K NOBLE . 10/04/93 KERALA       5272
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5 GURSHARAN SINGH . 28/01/93 PUNJAB       4276

6 AVINASH K . 24/05/95 KERALA       3987

7 PARMINDER SINGH . 02/08/93 PUNJAB       3760

8 DHARMENDER KUMAR 12/10/93 HARYANA       2843

Event # 22 GIRLS 20&UN 100m 

TIME:- 16:10 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SARAWATI DEY INDIA 11.75 JULY-96

% M.R.:-:MEERA SINGH DEL 12.18 2002

FINAL

1 DUTEE CHAND . 03/02/96 ODISHA -0.1m/s      12.20

2 RUMA SARKAR . 10/04/95 WEST BENGAL -0.1m/s      12.22

3 HIMASREE ROY . 15/03/95 WEST BENGAL -0.1m/s      12.37

4 ARCHANA . 09/06/94 TAMILNADU -0.1m/s      12.44

5 SUNANDA SARKAR . 21/07/94 BIHAR -0.1m/s      12.45

6 RENGITHA C . 30/09/94 KERALA -0.1m/s      12.51

7 REVATHY O V . 25/09/93 KERALA -0.1m/s      12.73

8 K ATCHUTA KUMARI . 10/01/94 ANDHRA PRADESH -0.1m/s      13.24

Heat 1

1 DUTEE CHAND . 03/02/96 ODISHA +0.0m/s      12.16 *NMR

2 ARCHANA . 09/06/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      12.39

3 HIMASREE ROY . 15/03/95 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      12.49

4 RENGITHA C . 30/09/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      12.65

5 SUNANDA SARKAR . 21/07/94 BIHAR +0.0m/s      12.74

6 BEBI SUMAYA . 01/06/93 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      12.97

7 ARUNA BHARTI . 30/06/94 UTTARAKHAND +0.0m/s      15.25

REENA RANI . 16/07/94 CHHATISGARH        DNF

Heat 2

1 RUMA SARKAR . 10/04/95 WEST BENGAL -0.4m/s      12.37

2 REVATHY O V . 25/09/93 KERALA -0.4m/s      12.74

3 K ATCHUTA KUMARI . 10/01/94 ANDHRA PRADESH -0.4m/s      13.19

4 PUSPANJALI MALIK . 15/05/93 ODISHA -0.4m/s      13.70

5 SONY KUMARI . 04/09/96 BIHAR -0.4m/s      14.60

PINKI . 27/12/93 HARYANA         DQ

ROUSHNY . 24/06/94 CHHATISGARH        DNF

SNEHLATA YADAV . 16/07/96 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 23 GIRLS 20&UN 200m 

TIME:- 15:40 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:V. PANDESHWARI TN 23.95 OCT-97

% M.R.:-:MUKTI SAHA WB 24.07 2001

FINAL

1 ARCHANA . 09/06/94 TAMILNADU +0.3m/s      24.96

2 DUTEE CHAND . 03/02/96 ODISHA +0.3m/s      24.97

3 RUMA SARKAR . 10/04/95 WEST BENGAL +0.3m/s      25.24

4 HIMASREE ROY . 15/03/95 WEST BENGAL +0.3m/s      25.74

5 BEBI SUMAYA . 01/06/93 KARNATAKA +0.3m/s      26.00

6 ALVEENA KHAN . 25/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH +0.3m/s      26.95

7 LILESHWARI . 05/06/94 CHHATISGARH +0.3m/s      29.58

ANNIE K R . 12/10/93 KERALA        DNS

Heat 1

1 ARCHANA . 09/06/94 TAMILNADU +0.1m/s      25.12

2 DUTEE CHAND . 03/02/96 ODISHA +0.1m/s      25.68

3 RUMA SARKAR . 10/04/95 WEST BENGAL +0.1m/s      26.13

4 BEBI SUMAYA . 01/06/93 KARNATAKA +0.1m/s      26.26

5 ANNIE K R . 12/10/93 KERALA +0.1m/s      28.55

6 ROUSHNY . 24/06/94 CHHATISGARH +0.1m/s      48.57

SARITA . 15/11/94 HARYANA         DQ

Heat 2

1 HIMASREE ROY . 15/03/95 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      26.06

2 ALVEENA KHAN . 25/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH +0.0m/s      27.53

3 LILESHWARI . 05/06/94 CHHATISGARH +0.0m/s      29.56

PUSPANJALI MALIK . 15/05/93 ODISHA        DNS

ASWANI . 06/06/93 HARYANA        DNS

SNEHLATA YADAV . 16/07/96 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS
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SUNANDA SARKAR . 21/07/94 BIHAR        DNS

Event # 24 GIRLS 20&UN 400m 

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:K. SOLAIMATHI KER 53.00 AUG-95

% M.R.:-:MANJIT KAUR PUN 53.25 2001

FINAL

1 PRIYANKA MONDAL . 10/05/1994 WEST BENGAL      55.81

2 ANU R . 20/04/1993 KERALA      56.56

3 REVATHY O V . 25/09/1993 KERALA      57.19

4 ARPITHA. M. . 11/02/1993 KARNATAKA      58.09

5 ABHA KHATUA . 09/07/1995 WEST BENGAL    1:01.00

6 KOMAL KUMARI . 20/02/1994 BIHAR    1:02.24

7 SARITA . 15/11/1994 HARYANA    1:02.36

8 ANJU VARGHESE . 02/03/1994 KERALA        DNS

Heat 1

1 ANU R . 20/04/93 KERALA      57.44

2 ABHA KHATUA . 09/07/95 WEST BENGAL      57.66

3 SARITA . 15/11/94 HARYANA      58.02

4 ARPITHA. M. . 11/02/93 KARNATAKA      58.98

5 REVATHY O V . 25/09/93 KERALA      59.93

6 G.HEMALATHA REDDY . 07/02/93 ANDHRA PRADESH    1:03.84

Heat 2

1 PRIYANKA MONDAL . 10/05/94 WEST BENGAL      59.53

2 ANJU VARGHESE . 02/03/94 KERALA    1:01.83

3 KOMAL KUMARI . 20/02/94 BIHAR    1:01.98

4 J VARA LAKSHMI . 24/09/93 ANDHRA PRADESH    1:06.81

5 POOJA MAHENDRA KOLI 06/02/93 MAHARASTRA    1:09.17

6 THANESHWARY . 24/11/94 CHHATISGARH    1:41.24

ALVEENA KHAN . 25/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 25 GIRLS 20&UN 800m 

TIME:- 8:15 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:TINTU LUKKA KER 2:05.21 MAY-08

% M.R.:-:TINTU LUKKA KER 2:05.21 MAY-08

FINAL

1 JYOTI . 03/03/94 HARYANA    2:12.87

2 JESSY JOSEPH . 08/12/95 KERALA    2:13.12

3 NAMITA KABAT . 06/03/93 JHARKHAND    2:13.66

4 ALISHKA AGRAWAL . 28/07/93 JHARKHAND    2:17.08

5 APARNA K . 05/01/93 KERALA    2:19.26

6 SHARANJIT KAUR . 05/03/93 PUNJAB    2:19.96

7 SUMATI DAS . 10/01/93 JHARKHAND    2:22.33

8 CHINTA  YADAV . 26/03/93 UTTAR PRADESH    2:23.91

Heat 1

1 ALISHKA AGRAWAL . 28/07/93 JHARKHAND    2:16.85

2 APARNA K . 05/01/93 KERALA    2:18.50

3 SHARANJIT KAUR . 05/03/93 PUNJAB    2:22.60

4 KOMAL KUMARI . 20/02/94 BIHAR    2:24.10

5 MONIKA CHAUDHARY . 28/06/94 UTTAR PRADESH    2:32.95

NIRMLA . 15/07/95 HARYANA        DNS

KERCHIYAL . 14/04/94 TAMILNADU        DNS

Heat 2

1 JESSY JOSEPH . 08/12/95 KERALA    2:20.50

2 SUMATI DAS . 10/01/93 JHARKHAND    2:21.28

3 PARUL  CHAUDHARY . 15/04/95 UTTAR PRADESH    2:26.08

4 YASHASWINI. K. . 09/01/94 KARNATAKA    2:31.89

5 RINKU NARWAL . 16/06/93 HARYANA    3:51.44

DEVYA . 01/10/94 CHHATISGARH        DNF

THOITHOI TONGBRAM 02/03/94 MANIPUR        DNS

Heat 3

1 NAMITA KABAT . 06/03/93 JHARKHAND    2:19.93

2 JYOTI . 03/03/94 HARYANA    2:20.07

3 CHINTA  YADAV . 26/03/93 UTTAR PRADESH    2:20.97

4 LAXMI KASHYAP . 05/02/94 BIHAR    2:25.56
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5 G.HEMALATHA REDDY . 07/02/93 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:29.47

6 VEENA KUMARI . 20/12/95 BIHAR    2:31.88

7 PRIYANKA. V. . 09/08/95 KARNATAKA    2:39.52

KRISHNAVENI . 18/05/94 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 26 GIRLS 20&UN 1500m 

TIME:- 16:20 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:GEETA MANRAL NORTHZONE 4:27.40 FEB-99

% M.R.:-:JHUMA KHATUN WB 4:30.95 2006

1 JYOTI . 03/03/94 HARYANA    4:40.10

2 NAMITA KABAT . 06/03/93 JHARKHAND    4:40.56

3 CHITRA P U . 09/06/95 KERALA    4:41.74

4 SHRADDHA RANI S DESAI 22/10/93 KARNATAKA    4:42.36

5 ALISHKA AGRAWAL . 28/07/93 JHARKHAND    4:43.81

6 PARUL  CHAUDHARY . 15/04/95 UTTAR PRADESH    4:51.16

7 APARNA K . 05/01/93 KERALA    5:03.05

8 PRIYANKA  YADAV . 01/05/94 UTTAR PRADESH    5:26.36

9 VEENA KUMARI . 20/12/95 BIHAR    5:27.02

10 SAFEEDA M P . 05/10/94 KERALA    5:30.79

11 RITU MISHRA . 21/11/95 MADHYA PRADESH    5:50.57

12 DEVYA . 01/10/94 CHHATISGARH    7:10.44

MONIKA CHAUDHARY . 28/06/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

Event # 27 GIRLS 20&UN 3000m 

TIME:- 7:15 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SUNITA RANI INDIA 9:13.57 AUG-96

% M.R.:-:KAVITA RAUT MAH :10:12.74 2003

1 SAHANARA KHATUN . 30/10/93 WEST BENGAL   10:02.11 *NMR

2 SHRADDHA RANI S DESAI 22/10/93 KARNATAKA   10:14.34

3 THARA M D . 04/03/94 KERALA   10:16.87

4 POONAM  SINGH . 05/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH   10:21.68

5 RITU DINKAR . 10/01/93 JHARKHAND   10:46.80

6 CHITRA P U . 09/06/95 KERALA   10:52.36

7 JANABAI DHONDIBA HIRVE 14/03/95 MAHARASTRA   11:15.02

8 MONIKA  YADAV . 20/01/95 UTTAR PRADESH   11:23.52

9 VIDHYA K K . 22/11/95 KERALA   11:26.84

10 VARSHA  MISHRA . 12/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH   11:44.60

Event # 28 GIRLS 20&UN 5000m 

TIME:- 7:00 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SUNITA RANI INDIA :16:21.59 AUG-97

% M.R.:-:L. SURIYA TN :17:41.17 JUL-09

1 SAHANARA KHATUN . 30/10/93 WEST BENGAL   17:30.48 *NMR

2 THARA M D . 04/03/94 KERALA   18:02.89

3 POONAM  SINGH . 05/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH   18:39.73

4 JANABAI DHONDIBA HIRVE 14/03/95 MAHARASTRA   19:33.60

5 BENCY P ROY . 30/06/94 KERALA   19:42.33

6 PHOOLAN DEVI . 11/07/94 MANIPUR   19:47.54

7 VARSHA  MISHRA . 12/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH   20:43.75
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Event # 29 GIRLS 20&UN 100m Hurdles

TIME:- 14:30 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:G. GAYATHARI INDIA 13.59 JULY 2010

% M.R.:-:MUKTI SAHA WB 14.04 2001

1 MEGHANA SHETTY . 05/06/95 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      14.81

2 ADHEENA P G . 22/01/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      14.92

3 PRAJNA S PRAKASH . 04/03/93 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      15.14

4 ASWINI K S . 01/06/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      15.58

5 VIBHA  YADAV . 10/08/94 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      17.37

ARPITA BISWAS . 11/04/94 WEST BENGAL         DQ

PURNIMA HEMBRAM . 10/07/93 ODISHA        DNS

Event # 30 GIRLS 20&UN 400m Hurdles

TIME:- 14:00 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:DEBI BOSE INDIA 58.81 06-12-1996

% M.R.:-:A. KALYANI AP 1:02.10 2001

1 ANU R . 20/04/93 KERALA    1:01.06 *NMR

2 ARPITHA. M. . 11/02/93 KARNATAKA    1:02.84

3 MERLIN P . 18/05/95 KERALA    1:06.68

4 JOSINI P J . 10/03/94 KERALA    1:08.66

5 MADHUSMITA GIRI . 06/05/94 ODISHA    1:14.11

6 INIYA . 13/12/93 TAMILNADU    1:14.34

7 J VARA LAKSHMI . 24/09/93 ANDHRA PRADESH    1:16.45

Event # 31 GIRLS 20&UN 2000m Steeplechase

Time:- 18:00 Hrs

09/05/2012

1 MEENU  NIRWAL . 26/04/94 UTTAR PRADESH    7:53.17

2 SAFEEDA M P . 05/10/94 KERALA    8:14.07

3 VIJAY  LAXMI . 15/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH    8:37.43

PRIYANKA  YADAV . 01/05/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

Event # 32 GIRLS 20&UN  High Jump

TIME:- 9:00 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:BOBBY ALOYSUIS SOUTHZONE 1.75 05-11-1992

% M.R.:-:M. SANGEETA TN 1.74 2001

1 JINU MARIA MANUEL . 15/02/93 KERALA 1.62m

2 NIKETA SURESH KOCHAREKAR 26/10/95 MAHARASTRA 1.59m

3 SONU . 07/07/93 HARYANA 1.59m

4 SORNAMALATHI . 11/12/93 TAMILNADU 1.56m

LATIKA BASARA . 05/12/96 ODISHA       FOUL

Event # 33 GIRLS 20&UN  Pole Vault

TIME:- 13:00 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:V.S. SUREKHA TN 3.45 OCT-03

% M.R.:-:V.S. SUREKHA TN 3.45 2003

1 KRISHNA RACHAN . 24/05/199417 KERALA 3.00m

2 SINJU PRAKASH . 27/12/199318 KERALA 2.90m

3 ALEENAMOL SUNNY . 19/12/199417 KERALA 2.20m

Event # 34 GIRLS 20&UN  Long Jump

TIME:- 17:15 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:RUTA PATKAR MAH 6.25 03-10-2002

% M.R.:-:RUTA PATKAR MAH 6.25 2002

1 SHIPU MONDAL . 15/01/94 WEST BENGAL -0.5m/s 6.04m

                     5.84 6.04 5.89 5.72 6.04 FOUL

2 BHUMIKA THAKUR . 12/01/95 PUNJAB -1.2m/s 5.68m

                     5.32 5.67 5.48 5.68 5.43 5.49

3 ATHIRA SURENDRAN . 21/09/96 KERALA -0.7m/s 5.68m

                     FOUL 5.68 5.46 5.43 5.19 FOUL

4 NAYANA JAMES . 18/10/95 KERALA +2.6m/s 5.61m

5 CHANDINI B.V. . 14/03/94 KARNATAKA +0.1m/s 5.26m

6 VANDANA KUMARI . 10/01/93 BIHAR -0.6m/s 5.14m

7 SIVAANBARASI M.A. . 11/10/94 TAMILNADU +0.3m/s 5.08m

8 AMBIKA CHITRANSHI . 02/04/95 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s 4.04m
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9 THANESHWARY . 24/11/94 CHHATISGARH +0.5m/s 3.24m

10 REENA RANI . 16/07/94 CHHATISGARH +1.6m/s 2.66m

Event # 35 GIRLS 20&UN  Triple Jump

TIME:- 16:30 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:G. GAYATRI INDIA 13.58 2-7-2010

% M.R.:-:G. GAYATRI TN 12.87 JULY-2009

1 BHUMIKA THAKUR . 12/01/95 PUNJAB +1.1m/s 12.13m

                     11.52 FOUL FOUL 11.46 12.13 FOUL

2 SIVAANBARASI M.A. . 11/10/94 TAMILNADU +1.0m/s 11.61m

                     11.55 11.61 FOUL 11.56 11.61 11.60

3 SHIPU MONDAL . 15/01/94 WEST BENGAL +1.8m/s 11.50m

                     FOUL FOUL 11.50 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 CHANDINI B.V. . 14/03/94 KARNATAKA +1.7m/s 11.44m

ANU M . 07/01/96 KERALA       FOUL

VINIJA VIJAYAN . 11/11/96 KERALA       FOUL

ASMITA DHAWARE . 11/08/93 MAHARASTRA       FOUL

ATHIRA SURENDRAN . 21/09/96 KERALA       FOUL

LATIKA BASARA . 05/12/96 ODISHA       FOUL

VIBHA  YADAV . 10/08/94 UTTAR PRADESH       FOUL

Event # 36 GIRLS 20&UN  Discus Throw

TIME:- 11:00 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SEEMA ANTIL HAR 59.26 04-10-2002

% M.R.:-:SEEMA ANTIL HAR 59.26 2002

1 NAVJEET KAUR . 06/03/95 PUNJAB 44.25m

                     FOUL 44.25 44.17 40.39 43.24 43.13

2 JYOTI-1 . 22/07/95 HARYANA 39.95m

                     39.95 37.35 39.61 38.27 FOUL 39.02

3 SUMAN DEVI . 01/01/94 HARYANA 39.55m

                     37.94 38.16 39.55 39.20 FOUL 37.99

4 MANISHA . 18/05/95 HARYANA 38.41m

5 REEMANATH . 07/05/93 KERALA 32.06m

6 ASWATHI P S . 14/04/94 KERALA 27.24m

7 SHRISHTI CHANDRA . 16/03/95 UTTAR PRADESH 16.04m

Event # 37 GIRLS 20&UN  Hammer Throw

TIME:- 13:00 HRS

10/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SEEMA JHAKAR HAR 52.34 25-07-09

% M.R.:-:SEEMA JHAKAR HAR 52.34 JULY-2009

1 RACHNA  YADAV . 01/03/93 UTTAR PRADESH 49.54m

                   FOUL 46.55 49.54 48.00 FOUL 47.52

2 JYOTI-2 . 25/03/93 HARYANA 48.47m

                   44.41 47.32 47.30 47.04 44.79 48.47

3 SONIYA SUDHAKAR SHINDE 02/01/93 MAHARASTRA 47.47m

                   45.88 45.29 46.53 FOUL 47.47 FOUL

4 POONAM DEVI . 10/01/93 HARYANA 46.77m

5 NISHA  YADAV . 25/11/94 UTTAR PRADESH 45.32m

6 PUTUL SARKAR . 09/02/94 BIHAR 34.18m

Event # 38 GIRLS 20&UN  Javelin Throw

TIME:- 16:30 HRS

09/05/2012

# N.R.:-:SUMAN DEVI UP 52.33 29-10-02

% M.R.:-:SUMAN DEVI UP 51.10 2004

1 ABHA KHATUA . 09/07/95 WEST BENGAL 41.32m

                     37.04 38.40 41.32 37.31 FOUL 40.47

2 RASHMI. K. . 24/11/93 KARNATAKA 39.56m

                     38.82 39.56 FOUL 37.32 38.77 39.56

3 PRACHI SATISH PATIL  . 18/02/94 MAHARASTRA 35.06m

                     33.84 35.06 34.15 31.54 33.26 33.26

4 HARSHADA KASAR . 10/07/94 MAHARASTRA 30.46m

Event # 39 GIRLS 20&UN  Shot Put

TIME:- 16:00 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:MANPREET KAUR PUN 15.44 MAY-08
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% M.R.:-:MANPREET KAUR PUN 15.44 MAY-08

1 NAVJEET KAUR . 06/03/95 PUNJAB 11.94m

                     11.19 11.31 FOUL 11.42 11.94 10.95

2 RAMANPREET KAUR . 18/01/95 PUNJAB 11.11m

                     10.84 9.85 11.11 10.96 11.06 FOUL

3 SUMAN DEVI . 01/01/94 HARYANA 11.01m

                     10.92 10.46 10.33 11.01 FOUL FOUL

4 RAKHI . 10/07/95 HARYANA 10.73m

5 JYOTI BANSODE . MAHARASTRA 10.68m

6 TUNLAI NARZARY . 10/02/94 ASSAM 10.65m

7 V PAVANINAGENDER . 12/02/95 ANDHRA PRADESH 8.85m

8 ASWATHI P S . 14/04/94 KERALA 8.70m

YOGESHWARI . 18/10/93 CHHATISGARH       FOUL

Event # 40 GIRLS 20&UN 4x100m Relay

TIME:- 17:30 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:INDIAN TEAM . 45.85 16-11-93

% M.R.:-:KARNATAKA TEAM KAR 48.38 2001

1 WEST BENGAL      49.80

598 HIMASREE ROY . 15/03/1995 597 ARPITA BISWAS . 11/04/1994

596 ABHA KHATUA . 09/07/1995 601 RUMA SARKAR . 10/04/1995

2 KERALA      50.79

307 ASWINI K S . 01/06/1993 301 ANNIE K R . 12/10/1993

322 REVATHY O V . 25/09/1993 321 RENGITHA C . 30/09/1994

3 ODISHA      51.22

431 PUSPANJALI MALIK . 15/05/1993 430 PURNIMA HEMBRAM .10/07/1993

429 MADHUSMITA GIRI . 06/05/1994 427 DUTEE CHAND . 03/02/1996

TAMILNADU A        DNS

Event # 41 GIRLS 20&UN 4x400m Relay FINAL

TIME:- 16:50 HRS

09/05/2012

N.R.:-:SOUTHZONE TEAM . 3:23.30 11-11-1996

M.R.:-:KERALA TEAM KER 3:51.84 2006

Event # 42 GIRLS 20&UN 10000m Walk

TIME:-7:30 HRS

08/05/2012

# N.R.:-:KHUSHBIR KAUR PUN :49:21.21 2-12-2010

% M.R.:-:S. PAVANI AP :50:46.70 2002

1 SHANTI KUMARI . 15/08/94 PUNJAB   53:55.68

2 POOJA JAT . 24/11/93 RAJASTHAN   54:19.94

3 MEENU  YADAV . 08/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH   58:39.69

4 BINSI A M . 06/03/96 KERALA 1:00:55.08

5 ROHINI WAMAN . 27/09/94 MAHARASTRA 1:03:48.93

6 RINKU PATRA . 21/02/94 WEST BENGAL 1:04:46.85

7 ARCHANA V A . 24/06/94 KERALA 1:05:10.56

8 SAROJINI MALLICK . 06/04/93 ODISHA 1:09:45.28

9 SAPNA  SONKER . 25/08/94 UTTAR PRADESH 1:11:46.92

Event # 54 GIRLS 20&UN  Heptathlon

# N.R.:-:SOMA BISWAS NEW DELHI 5081 OCT-1996

% M.R.:-:SHILPA SUNDER KAR 4567 15/16-6-06

1 PURNIMA HEMBRAM . 10/07/93 ODISHA 4810 pts *NMR

14.641.5310.4326.145.6634.242:31.79

2 ADHEENA P G . 22/01/93 KERALA 4219 pts

15.131.389.4426.625.4324.312:31.88

3 PRAJNA S PRAKASH . 04/03/93 KARNATAKA 4084 pts

15.211.509.1926.515.5326.403:01.48

CANCELLED DUE TO LESS TEAMS
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